

QUESTION NO 4

**By Councillor McKenzie for answer
by the Leader of the Council at a
meeting of the Council on 22 June
2023**

Question (1) Has the Council Leader written to then Minister for Local Government Empowerment and Planning in line with the motion passed at Full Council on May 4th?

Answer (1)

Question (2) Can the Council Leader share the letter?

Answer (2)

Question (3) Has the Council Leader met with the Minister since May 4th?

Answer (3)

Question (4) a) If so, did the Council Leader raise the points agreed in the motion?
b) If not, when does the Council Leader expect to next meet with the Minister?

Answer (4)